day oversight of the clinical study and employees of the CRO administrating the study for the 
Sponsor, and the study subjects.  At the end of the study, the randomized treatment assignments 
will be presented in a data listing. 

2.6 Sample Size Determination 

One-hundred ninety six (196) subjects per arm completing 3 months of treatment yields at least 
90% power to conclude statistical superiority of PG324 to latanoprost and > 99% power to 
conclude statistical superiority of PG324 to Netarsudil at all nine time points assuming a two-